RHPPC Processor Preliminary
1
The monolithic, radiation hardened HXRHPPC
processor is fabricated with Honeywell’s 0.35μm silicon-
on-insulator CMOS (SOI-V) technology and is based on
and compatible with Freescale’s PowerPC 603e™
processor. It is designed for use in radiation sensitive

9
ORDERING INFORMATION
The HXRHPPC processor can be ordered under the SMD drawing 5962-07A01.
(1) Engineering Device Description:  Parameters are tested -55°C to 125°C, 24 hour burn-in, , no radiation guaranteed.
(2) These devices receive Class V screening. QCI is available and the customer must specify QCI requirements.
(3) These devices receive Class V screening but do not have QCI included.
FIND OUT MORE
For more information visit us online at www.honeywellmicroelectronics.com or contact us at 800-323-8295 (763-
954-2474 internationally). Contact your Honeywell Sales Representative for the following:
1. SMD 5962-07A01:
2. Honeywell RHPPC Processor Single Board Computer Documentation.
Honeywell reserves the right to make changes to any products or technology herein to improve reliability, function or design. Honeywell does not
assume any liability arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit described herein; neither does it convey any license under its
patent rights nor the rights of others.
SOURCE
H = Honeywell
H X RHPPC V F X
PROCESS
X = SOI
PACKAGE DESIGNATION
X = 240 pin CQFP w ceramic lid
and 22nF caps
Y = 240 pin CQFP w kovar lid and
390nF caps
Z = 255 pin CBGA
U = 255 pin CLGA
Z = 255 pin CCGA
- = Bare Die (no package)
PART NUMBER
SCREEN LEVEL
V = QML Class V
Q+ = QML Class Q+
Z = QML Class V Equivalent (2)
Y = QML Class Q+ Equivalent (3)
E = Eng. Model (1)
TOTAL DOSE HARDNESS
F = 3x105 rad (Si)
N = No Level Guaranteed (1)
ADS-14166 Rev. B
August 2023
©2023 Honeywell International Inc.
Honeywell
12001 Highway 55
Plymouth, MN 55441
Tel: 800-323-8295